)

4
3
Decision To. /{2 /L . \j

R4 f@"n !@Z;ﬁ;

SUNA

TEFORE TEZ RAITROLD CCLEISSION OF 052 STATE CF CLTINCRNT

Pl Y

In <ze Uatter of the Lpvliceior of)
RLSLDINE ZIECTRIC ZXLTRESS COLRLNY )
"’or az oxder _uvao*i.,.t.ng the creg— )
~on of bondeld iInldebtedness wnd “he) Lpplicotion Xo. 11097
.ausuo ant zele of honis. )

Zuga Gordon, for suplicont

' B‘Y Co....\.*wu_.o.u..

C2IXICEK

In this avolicw;.o T2e Reodlroad Commiszion 1z ¢
0 make en oxder & vhorizing Pos: ue..a Zlectric Zzpress Compeny
to iszume and sell, ot 90 per cont of “oce value plus seerued
verost, £80,000.00 of T Der cenl tem year bonde duwe Lpril L,
1985 fox tze purpose of mrovid ing Lundz to0 pey outs tonding

indebtedness and to Zinance %he cost of izprovemezxts ang bhetter-
zents to its operating faocilities.

Tee company repoxris taev, amorg otzer »ropexrtices, 4%
is tho owner of cortesinm roeol estate, in the City of Tos irngeles,
ceving g frontage of 100 feet onm Comrercial Street ond extending
back Yo & depth of 200 feet %o Llico Street. Toe improvemonte
conzist of a nesw four-ctory fire-vroof Clgcs ™A™ concrete’ Wwore-
nouse milding, 40 x 125 feet in dizencion, - i <tz 20,000 square
foet of floor space, which fs locsted on the west side of 4he

proYyerty ond Imotm &S F0. 447 Commercisl Street, ond =2 one=-atoxy




brici worcrouse building loccted on the each cide of the property
and novm ac No. 453 Commercisl Stroet, togethor witkh looding
plotforme, spur trecks and otzer focilitles tol Yo the
business of o wareroutenmexn. Loplicant eztimetes the value of tho
real ostete and improvemernic ot $165,000.00, ~rick cxownt includes
$15,000.00 reprezenting the cost of the brick warenouse, $70,000.00
representing the cost of the zew warehouse and £50,000.00 repre~
senting the estireted market velune of tze land, it being vaolued =¥
$4.00 8 sounere Loot.

Oz ey X, 1924 epplicont locsed the new warezouse build~
ing for g texm of five yeare 4o Cextral Tlarenouse cnd S‘.:o:::ige
Compary, = coxmoration controlled by it tarough 5U0CK Omnersnip.
The zgreemexnt between the Two corworstions provides, among otirer
things, fox the poymexzt to sprliicant, as rextsl, 0L 211 the net
cerrirgs rocoived Jrom the operetion 08 the warehouss, sSuch
voeyments being made monthly. Tee husiness 02 Central Tererouse
ané Storsge Compaxry consists of general worernousing, flour being

he princival commodity stored. Tor tze vTwelve montzs exnding
LpTil 20, 1925 the werenouSe company TrepoTis LtT gross revemmes
+ $21,478.87, itc overating experces ot 514,246.53 snd i%c net
revenue veyeble o gnplicant wnder the terms of the lease 2t
$7,832.34.

Applicent reports out stmuing e ’? ver cent note due

O¢tover 11, 1933 for $48,5C0.00 in favor of Morigege Guaraniee
Co. of Toz Angeles Secured by & first trust deced on the Tesl
estete and imprévemen‘ce referred T0 Zerein, oxé 2 7 .wer cent
note due October 1L, 1925 Zor 514,750.00 in fevor of Eezrond
Iuzber Compony, secured by & second +rust deed on the =zome
provertics. Iz eddition, thc compoeny reworts outstanding two
tzree montkhe 7 per cent notes in the aggrogeto amount of

¥7,000.00 in fevor of Rasedens Netiorel Bunk.




Lovlicant now desires to poy its owtstending notes, vhrick

sggregete $70,250.00, and 4o instell, at on esitimated cost of
£7,750.00, certein fmprovements I, and additiozz to, Lts werehouse
eovivnent, conziszting of & corveyor Iystex, clevators, & garage znd
nond trucke. It iz to obtein the moneys xnecessery o dlscharge
ite indebredress and to Lirence in part tie »roposed Lmprovexments
end sdditions that tze presont request 4T ede Zor permiszion WO
issue ond sell $80,000.00 of bonds. |

Mae £80,000.00 of bonds will be deted April 1, 1923,beax
interest av T ver cén‘.: ver cnnwe, meture Lpril 1, 1935, be callable
et 105 and be securet by o first mortgege or deed of Trust on tke
real estate and Improvements relerred U0 nerein. e COmMIANY
reportes tact it zas made zrrengements to zell ite donds to Somtzwest
Zord Compeny at 90 »ver cent of thelr par valwe vluz ccerucd interest.

nile a copy of tre proposed moxtgage or deed of trust
hoz not been filed with the Commission, thoeore it Ziled = copy oF
epplicantts sgreemont itk Southwest Zond Compeny iz vhicz eppli-

* agreés, cmong otzexr i 3, t0 vy £0 the trusitee, in 2ddi-

tion $0 the inteorest on the vonds, & It sufliclent vo retire
anmally 55,000.00 of bords either trrowgz e¢zll at 105, or purchose
In the opexn merket 2t tie best obtalimeble »nrice, ond also
annmelly ome~+tnird of 21l met profits ofter deducting oporating
exrpenses, inecluding depreciatioz, and peymoent oX officers?
saleries not excceding $15,000.00 per anncx:.

Applicant has agreed 2lso V0 vey &1l costs Lncident ©
tho iczwe and sole of the bonds, including engroving and printing,
cortificate of %itle, recording snd trustees’ Zec:, notery end
eccrow lees end atiormeyst ewpences arnd zees for approving e
legalivy of <tze bondc. applicant ostimztes These cocts at
gbont $500.00, rezuliing im & net wrice 40 awmplicant for iis bomés

£ about $71,500.00 or zvout &9 per cent 02 face value. At 89,

ke elfective interect rate on sppliconi®s bonds, ascuming they

were 0ot pald wntil meturity: to wit, An 2L L, 1935, would be




ahont £.60 ner cente. Eowevor, on aceouny o£ tae cddivionol
vayments to be mede by spplicent ©o ke trastee, ot least §$5,000.00
of bopde will be retired ormmally snd It is thought tnet the entire
tzzue will ve peid In gbout Six years altexr isgue. If peid at
par in six years, the effoetive inteorest rate would be sboutl 9.%0
per cent. T¢ +ue bondz were peid at 105, tae coll price, the
effective interest rate, on donds retired six years a2fver lcsue,
would bo about 9.76 mer cent. On bonds retired before iz yoors
the effective rate will be higror.

Snowld the 780,000.00 o2 7 per cent boxnds be issued,
applicent’s anrmel interest charges Would smount to £5,600.00.
Thiz emomnt was ozrmod about L-1/F times in tho twolve months
enéing Lpril 30, 1925, the Zirst year of operation, tac net Income

aveilable Zor interest being reported &t !

+hae pet Income will be meterially incresced.
£80,000.00 of bondz will de = 2irst lien on properties valued
by opplican® at $165,00C.00, or over %wice tkhe faco value of

+he hondcs.

In view of 4ke crowing made inm this matter cnd of the

statenents herein, we do not believe thet we are Justilied in
anthorizing the issue of the hoxds at the price recmested and
under tre conditions sot fort: in the agreement vetweon appli-
cant and Southweest Bonld Company. Tre rogucst of avplicunt
for permiscion to issuwe $80,000.00 of vonde will, tzerefore,

Do denied without »nrefudice.

-

Compeny, hoving amplicd o

£ to Lzzueo and cell 580,000.00




of bonds, 2 vublic nearing heving becn held before Exeminer
Tilliams and trhe Reilroad Coxmizzioz beirg of the opinion Toat
for the reazons set fortkh in the forezoing oninioxm, this 2ppli-

cation srould be denled without mrefuiice.
IT IS ZEREPY CRDERID, thet the swwlication rofoerred

to herein ve, axnd it iz aeoredy, denied wivhout prefudice.

g /AL
DATED ot Son Tranciceo, Colifornia, this Z éay
o June, 1925.

Cz:éf;Qéanxuaaﬁy e

et e
Ve

c;m’

Commiszssiorers.




